Summary
Make:
Model:
Manufacturer:
Level:
Type:
Action:
Country of Manufacturer:
Serial Numbering:
Legal Classification:
Akdas
Alcor-223
Akdas
Manufacturer Specifications and Commercial Customization
Rifle
Semi-Automatic
TURKEY
See Note
Non-Restricted
Calibre, Shots and Barrel Length
Firearm Ref No. Calibre Shots
Barrel
(mm)
Legal Classification
Legal Authority Level Barrel Type Code
199188 - 1 223 REM 5 470 Non-Restricted
CC 2 "firearm"
Manufacturer Specifications and
Commercial Customization
199188 - 2 270 WIN 5 470 Non-Restricted
CC 2 "firearm"
Manufacturer Specifications and
Commercial Customization
199188 - 3 30-06 SPRG 5 470 Non-Restricted
CC 2 "firearm"
Manufacturer Specifications and
Commercial Customization
199188 - 4 308 WIN 5 470 Non-Restricted
CC 2 "firearm"
Manufacturer Specifications and
Commercial Customization
Notes
Make - The company logo is marked on the receiver/frame.
- The company logo consists of two (2) S's back to back joined at the bottom. The bottom of the the two S's form the cross piece of an A and the three letters are
contained in the outline of a shield.
Model - "ALCOR-223" is marked on the right side of the receiver/frame.
- Based on the Benelli "R1" design.
- Features include: right side charging handle; right side magazine release; cross bolt safety at the rear of the trigger guard.
- Overall length with a 470 mm (18.5 inches) barrel is 1002 mm (39 inches), average weight is 3.2 kg (7 lbs).
Manufacturer - The company logo is marked on the receiver/frame.
- The company logo consists of two (2) S's back to back joined at the bottom. The bottom of the the two S's form the cross piece of an A and the three letters are
contained in the outline of a shield.
Action - Gas operated.
FRT Report
webFRT v2.11
Firearm Reference No.: 199188 Date: 2025-04-10
Page: 1 / 2
Firearms Reference Table. A National Police Service of the Royal Canadian Mounted Police. Version webFRT 2.11, May 2008. All rights reserved, RCMP, 1998-2008.
Serial Number - The serial number is marked on the right side of the receiver/frame.
- The serial number is marked on the right side of the barrel.
Barrel - Barrel length is marked on the right side of the barrel in centimeters.
Calibre - ".223 cal." is marked on the right side of the barrel.
Shots - Detachable box magazine.
Cross-References No Data Retrieved
Also Known As/Product Code
Alcor 223
Year Dates No Data Retrieved
Importer No Data Retrieved
FRT Report
webFRT v2.11
Firearm Reference No.: 199188 Date: 2025-04-10
Page: 2 / 2
Firearms Reference Table. A National Police Service of the Royal Canadian Mounted Police. Version webFRT 2.11, May 2008. All rights reserved, RCMP, 1998-2008.